

## **ASSAM UNIVERSITY**

(A Central University)
Silchar 788011
Assam, India

## असम विश्वविद्यालय

(एक केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम्, भारत

## **NOTIFICATION**

In supersession of earlier notification No.113/7/94-Pers.(Part)/2628-35 dtd. 15<sup>th</sup> February 2024, and in pursuance of Assam University 96<sup>th</sup> Academic Council resolution No. AC:96:04-24:35:1 in its meeting held on 12/04/2024, it is notified for information of all concerned that summer break for the Academic departments of Assam University is hereby declared from 07<sup>th</sup> June 2024 to 06<sup>th</sup> July 2024 instead of 26<sup>th</sup> May 2024 to 24<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

This is issued with the approval of Vice Chancellor.

Registrar

Date :22-04-2024

No.113/7/94-Pers(Part)/ 10310 - 17

## Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. PVC, Assam University Diphu Campus.
- 3. Deans of schools, AUS.
- 4. Head of PG Departments, Assam University Silchar & Diphu Campus.
- 5. Principals of all Affiliated/Permitted Colleges under AUS.
- 6. Director, Computer Centre for uploading in Assam University website.
- 7. All Officers, AUS & AUDC.
- 8. File.

Registrar